Form **PTO-1594**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10210	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	,0075 V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5 - 28 - 0 Z	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) NameMalhotra Shaving Products
Malhotra Shaving Products Limited	Internal Private Limited Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 6-3-1186 Begumpet Andhra
Corporation-State (India)	CityHyderabad StatePradesh zip500016 INDIA Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🛂 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State_India
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🍄 Yes 🖵 No
Execution Date: 04/17/2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/514275	1,605,308
Additional number(s) attached Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Dana Stewart	55 E
Internal Address: <u>Hilborne</u> , <u>Hawkin & Co</u> .	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2524 N. Santiago Bl.	Deposit account number:
City: Orange State: CA Zip: 92867	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 	
Dana Stewart May 7, 2002 Date Date	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Men 2/12/2	
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Malhotra Shaving Products Limited Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Assignment of Patents and Trademarks: Association Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Merger Corporation Limited Partnership No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Thanks Application No.(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Malhotra Shaving Products Private L Internal Address: Street Address: _6-3-1186 Begumpet, Hyderabad City: _Andhra Pradesh _State: Zip: 500 016 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Dana E. Stewart	registrations involved.
Internal Address: Hilborne, Hawkin & Co.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2524 N. Santiago Blvd.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Orange State: CA Zip: 92867	1012
	THIS SPACE
,	ignature Date
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments

03/05/2002 GTON11

HILBORNE, HAWKIN & CO.

A PROFESSIONAL LAW CORPORATION AND LEGAL CONSULTANTS

2524 N. SANTIAGO BLVD. HILHAWK BLDG. • ORANGE, CA 92867 • TEL: (714) 283-1155 • FAX: (714) 283-1555 E-MAIL: HILBORNE@AOL.COM & WEBSITE: WWW.HILBORNEHAWKIN.COM

Via Certified Mail Our Ref.: 1008.000/97

May 8, 2002

U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231 2002 NAY 28 AN 8: 43

Re: Name Change: From Malhotra Shaving Products Limited to Malhotra

Shaving Products Private Limited

Marks: 1. Serial No. 75/514275 for the mark SPORT

2. Registration No. 1,605,308 for the mark LASER II

Proprietor/Applicant: Malhotra Shaving Products Limited

Dear Sir or Madam:

The applicant for the above listed application hereby resubmits a cover sheet for the recordal of a change of name for the applicant's company, with the corrections requested. The applicant also encloses herewith the original cover sheet with the stamp of the official date of receipt by the USPTO.

The original name and address of the applicant was as follows:

Malhotra Shaving Products Limited Malhotra House 6-3-1186, Begumpet, Hyderabad - 500 016 Andhra Pradesh, India

Although the address has remained the same, by virtue of a new Indian law, the applicant's name has been changed to the following:

Malhotra Shaving Products Private Limited Malhotra House 6-3-1186, Begumpet, Hyderabad - 500 016 Andhra Pradesh, India

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002515 FRAME: 0491

As such, the applicant requests that the Trademark Office record a name change for the following trademarks: (1) trademark application serial number 75/514275 for the mark SPORT and (2) registration number 1,605,308 for the mark LASER II.

The applicant hereby further confirms that its designated domestic representative is Hilborne, Hawkin & Co., 2524 N. Santiago Boulevard, Orange, California, 92867.

Please send all correspondence related to this request to the following address: Hilborne, Hawkin & Co., Attn: Dana E. Stewart, 2524 N. Santiago Boulevard, Orange, California, 92867.

If you have any questions, please call me at (714) 283-1155.

Respectfully,

Dana E. Stewart Attorney at Law

Hilborne, Hawkin & Co.

RECORDED: 05/08/2002

Encls.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002515 FRAME: 0492